COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

wells o 50 v ols A Vs ) iniel Fefesca

NO._ S0-9WZ D NO_ //m PIT D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: < Sane - 0¢

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 2335, 70

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID 5  {.S0

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT ¢  —

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCITASE s 947(, 70

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DELD:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /A quza‘ / hg /d e H& I Ji naf
TOTAL DUE: s 2u7/70
LESS DEPOSIT: s 54800
DOWN PAYMENT: $

J031, 70

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

&l




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M Plaintiff
WELLS FARGO
L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS,

Defendant —-l
DANIEL TELESCA, JR _|

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No.: 2013CV11
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17858

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Saie {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handkbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Farm

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Other

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$42.00
$15.00
$1,436.10
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$180.00
$12.00
$26.00
$6.00
$10.00
$5.00
$130.00
$41.60

Total Sheriff Costs $2,270.20

$55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00

Grand Total: $2,325.20

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current faw and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Blcomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Wednesday, June 5, 2013



L den o Paswgghassig

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier(phclanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

July 24, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthousc
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DANIEL TELESCA, JR
328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156
2013-CV-11

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “atterney-on-the-writ,” 1o SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, an Officer of the

United States of America, 1000 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222,

Lnclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope

for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

cry trdy yours,

/5
F On bchalf

Helan Hallinan, LLP

43 WLELLS FARGO BANK, N A

PH # 803267



Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 10/30/2013

v =CK ¥ 001363364 VENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
805267 10/30/2013 1,021.70 0.00 001293061 1,02E.70
KXL [805267] 328 UTT ROAD (2013-CV-11)
200 C B -
¢ 1 esCd
1,4021.70 0.00 1,021.70
Shenff of Columbia County DATE  10/30:20113 CHECK # 001363364 VYENDOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
805267 10/30/2013 1,021.70 0.00 001293061 1,021.70
KXL {805267] 328 UTT ROAD (2013-CV-11) :
| 1,021.70 0.00 1,021.70
SAFEGUARD  -i:ine st ovisorsa ) . ‘
LR TR DOCURHENT PR ED - U CHEMERL REACT —
Phelan Hallinan, LILP TD Bank, NA 001363364
One Perin Center Ste 1400 3-130/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
10/30/2013

FAY ONE THOUSAND TWENTY-ONE AND 70 / 100 Doltars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KXL [805267] 328 UTT ROAD (2013-Cv-11)

PO AIEIIE LN

LN3IRNN LAMNALL

*xx%£1,021.70

Zasun L

ILLGNARE R

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
U DOCEHSCHT DEFUTARE HEAT BRNSTTIVE. (NIC - fODCH O PRESS HERE - RED BUAGE DISAFPEANS WiTH HEA




SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,

NO. ED  NO. JID DATEL/TIME OF SALE
- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § /3000

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § 43,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

- ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $/7.00
POSTING ITANDBIIL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § £.00
A STES 1)

NOTARY TOTAL ***********2¥¥W $£C}9J§O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S /36,70
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00 o

TOTA}'} EEEEFEEEFEES ESEE SRS XS] $ /{;) b/;/}()
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDFER OF DEEDS § T$,00 L

TOTAL, #btsosoksoksksor s xmtiorior § £,5,00

REAL ESTATE TAXLES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST, 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 0§ 5,06

TOTAL *#*#*skxsrssrdrsrtrtsx § 0O

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WA'TER 20 5.
TOTAL FFFf Rk soriorsolira bt kr s ¢ = f’ """
SURCHARGE FEF (DSTE) N § (300
MISC. [ aclearornn® Lo h “/Z éo
h

TOTAL *¥#% ok kst sodkr for st g ‘—/f, é(}

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ 9545, 20



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

May 23, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA Counly Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame;

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office, We have
forwarded copics of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



ot
» M

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTTFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
PTIS # 311505

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAN/ lnm
DANIEL TELESCA, JR COURT NO.: 2013-C¥-11
SERVE DANIEL TELESCA, JR AT: TYPE OF ACTION

367 NORTH BROMLEY AVENUE XX Notice of Sherifl’s Sule
APARTMENT R SALE DATE: JFune 5, 2013

SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701
#PLEASE RUSH SERVICE ATTEMPTS#*

SERVED
Served and made known 1o DANIEL TELESCA, TR, Defendant on the &/ day of __ ﬁﬁ 2, . '_’U/_’;z, al

245 velock f M.al _BEF AN Bloorsssr s . i1t the manner described below:

" Defendant personally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant{s) reside{s).
Relatonship s .
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place ol lodging in which Delendam{s) reside(s),
__Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
an oflicer of satd Defendant's company.

:Othcrz .
Descriplion: Age ZZ Tleirhi C"'O” Wc.ig]'lt/go Race W Sex A7 Other 0}’//‘/4; O r= CAACELL

I, o NECEA Vel oy competent adult, hereby verily that I personally handed a true and comect copry ol the
MNotice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as sct forth hercin, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. T understand that this statement (s made subject to the penalties of 18 TPa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating o
unsworn [alsification to authorilies.

DATE: Z~P/-P0L5 NAME: Q oi()/)_,ea,gza.--__
PRINTED N/ﬁj: SN ASE LR ES
uTLE W CES S S ERVER

NGOT SERVED
On the day of L2 ,ar odock ML .. . ... .. acompetent adult hereby
stale that Dedendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacant _ Does Not Exist . Moved . Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__ NoAnsweron 0 at ) | S

_ Service Refused
Crther:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sce. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
I*hetan Hallinan, [LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1100
One Penn Cenler Pluzu
FPhiladelphia, PA 12103

(215} 543 7000




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

PHS # 281522
DEFENDANT SERVICE FEAM/ Ihm
MARK R. WOODRUFF COLIRT NOL: 2012-CV-422-MF
SERVE MARK R. WOODRUFF AT: TYPE OF ACTION
H3ISOUTH 41H STREET XX Notice of Sherift’s Sale
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 SALE DATE: June 5, 2013

#*PLEASE RUSH SERVICE ATTEMPTS**
SERVED
Served and made known to MARK R. WOODRUFF, Defendant on the Qf__;—h.w of &2 2L 2013w
/-3, o'clock p. M., at {3 §, 4h S7, Of-TA wiIsSSA PA . inthe manner deseribed below:
. Defendant personally served,
i Adult famuly member with whom Defendant{s) reside(s).
Relationship 1s ‘& L EE .
_ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging i which Defendant(s) reside{s).
_ . Agent or person in charge of Delendant's olfice ot usual place of business.
an otficer of gaid Defendant's company.

__ Oher: .
Description: Age ;;Qs Height 51~ Weight 289 Race W sex F" Other

T, Ropald Moll competent adult, hereby verily that T personally handed a true and comect copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as sct forth herein. issved in the captioned case on the date and at the address
imdicated above. T understand that this statement is made suhiact}:bcm!tie% of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating o

unsworn Lalsificaton (o aulthonies, W
patk 424 13 NAMH; A W
' Konald Moll

PRINTED NAME: ___
Process Server

irTLeEe: . T
NOT SERVED
On the _ dzie-' ol L2000 car oddeck ML L . 4 competent adult hercby
slale that Delendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacant _... Does Not Exist _ Moved _ Does Not Resjde (Not Vacant}
_ No Answcer on at . at

_ Service Rejused
Other:

1 understand that this statcment s made subject to the penaltues of L8 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsilication o anthorities.

BY: ...
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Phetan [allinan, LLP

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215) 563 7000




ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNYMAC MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST HOLDINGS 1,

L1.C PHS # 301113
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spd
DENNTS E. BANKES COURT NO.: 2012-CV-1349
LEOMA BANKES

SERVE DENNIS E. BANKES AT: TYPE OF ACTION

422 LASALLE STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-2912 SALE DATE: $6/05/2013

#3#PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY+++
##EPLEASE POST THE PROPERTY IPER THE COURT ORDER***

SERVED

Served and made known 1o DENNIS E. BANKES, Delendant on Ih(,% day of A’Fr’ (C .20 @, at 3;-50.
o'clock B M., at 422 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK., PA 18603-2312 in the manmer described below:
_ Delendant personally scrved.
_ Adult family member with whom Delendanis) resideds).
Relationship is

__ Adult in charge of Defendant’s rc‘;ldenue who refased to give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside{s).
__ Agentor person n charge of Deflendant's office or wsual place of business.
_ an officer of said Defendant’s company.
XX Other: POSTED THE PROPERTY

Drescription: Age Height . Weight ... Race Sex Qiher

Ronald Moil N _
. . a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally posted the property with a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set fovth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicatcd above. | understand that this statcmem i5 made quh]et,l oy the penalties ol 18 Pa. C.5. Scc. 4904

relating (o unswom [alsification 1o authorities.
-~
DATE: ﬂ 3 3 NaME S 67 LL’éé
Romid \‘!L\Il

PRINTED NAMIE: -
Process SLWLY

TITLE:

NOT SERVED

On the day 20 al oclock M, L . a competent adult hereby
state that Defend im \JOT FOUND becausc:

_ Vacant _ Docs Not Exist _ Moved _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

_ No Answer on at N al

__ Service Refused
Other:

T understand that this slatement is made suhject to the penaltics ol 18 Pa. C.5. Scc. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorinies.

BY:
FRINTED NAME:

AFTOUNEY FOR PLAINTIEFY
Lawrence T, Phelan, Eey.. I No, 32227
Trancis 5. Hallinaw. Lsq.. [d. Noo 626935
Damel G Schunicg, Tsg., Tl Ne. 62205
Michele M. Bradfond, Bay., 1d. Mo 60844
Judaub T REownane, Esg.. Il Mo 38745
Jenine K. avey, Esq., 1d No, 87077
Lauren B Tabas, Fsq., 3d. Mo 93337

Jay B Temes, Tl T No. 86637

Andrew T Spivack, Fsg. dd. No. 814303
Chrisevalante P Fliakos, Fae., Td No. 54620

> Courtenay 1L Dunn, Esg., 1. Nuo, 206779

Allison T Zuckerman, Tiag., 1d. Me, 309310
Melissa I Canowell, Lsg. Bl Mo 3089102
Waria F Hanyon, Bsg. Td Moo 2039003
Fotin M. Kolesnik, Fsg., I Mo, 308577



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TaX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 3280
ELOOMSBURG P2 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Tes: 25000 Cert. WO lasnd

FRENALLY STHOCIINT ol SARTANDE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N AL : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintitf : _
' ' Civil Division
Vs,

COLUMBIA County

DANIEL TELESCA. JR

: No.: 2013-CV-11

Pefendant S No.: 2013-ED-50

Ak ORDER
AND NOW, this__/4f, dayof __ }j4Y . 2013 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

79
amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is Oﬁﬁ RLED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

.case as follows;

Principal Balance : $127,278.86
Interest Through May 10, 2013 $5,091.96
Late Charges $64.69
Legal fees . : $1,675.00
Cost of Suit and Title - $1.001.60
Property Inspections "$15.00
Escrow to be paid $262.68
Fscrow Deficit o $2,178.41

TOTAL $137.568.20

Plus interest at six percent per annuni.

Note: The above figure is not a payoft quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above

figure.

BY THE C

311505



Phielan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Shawn Fallon Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1383 Pennsylvania

Officc of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2013-CV-11
35 W. Muin St No.: 2013-ED-50
Bloom:-burg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. V5. DANIEL TELESCA, JR
No.: 2013-CV-11, No.: 2013-ED-350

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
rcgarding the above malter,

Thank yon for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitatc to
contacl me,

**¥Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed. ¥ +¥

#*Property is listed for the 06/05/2013 Sheriff Sale. #*

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintift at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present al the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Shawn Fallon, Legal Assisiant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS #311505



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attormey for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ¢ COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,

CIVIL DIVISION

DANIEL TELESCA, JR

Defendant(s)
No.: 2013-CV-il
No.: 2013-ED-50

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Ferm 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. N0.203034
\9 / / / ‘}’ Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: / L

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 311505



Mame and Phelan Halitnan, LL#
Address “ 1617 JFK Houlevard, Suite 1400
Of Ser.der One Pean Center Plaza
Philadelphin, PA 19103 PAS/HEW -~ 6/5/2013 SALE
Line | Articie Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postags
1 b TENANT/OCCUPANT F4%5
328 UTT RGAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA F7859-9156
2 bkl DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
£.0. BOX 350
BLOOMSDURG, PA 17815
3 el COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANLA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.C. BOX 2675
HARRBISBURG, PA 17105
4 anww INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY
1600 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITESEURGH, PA 15222
5 Fhwr 1S, DPEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
LS, ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA
FEDERAL BUILBING
228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 226
PO BOX 11754
HARRISEURG, FA 1?168-1‘754 . .
RE: DANIEL TELESCA, JR (COLUMBIA) PHS # 311505/1831 Papelofl Writ Team 51.15
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SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Merdan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Depufy

Case Number
2013Cv 11

VS,

WELLS FARGO
DANIEL TELESCA, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/29/2013 0823 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDSILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17858,

T RA ND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Tenotia T Chombuudie

April 30, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

garah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public

1aomsburg, Cotumbsa County
Town of B B et 4, 2016

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal ‘

NOTARY My Commission Expires
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this L= i

30TH day of APRIL . 2013 Ag\ JR I i g

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBUF\’AN STATION, SOJ’TE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHIL ADE!




SHERIFIF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA ¢OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
vs Case Number

DANIEL TELESCA, JR 2013CV11

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Real Estate S

_ Zonea:
Expires:  04/25/2013 - Warrant:

Category:
Manner: <N0t S.p'ééi'fled >

Notes:  :SHERIFF'S SALEBILL

Served:

Name: 2

(POSTING)

Primary 3286TTROAD i Lt mimon Adultin . /:) ‘}V . N
Address: ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 Charge: . B 5T e g e e

Perscnally - Adult In Charg

LLADELOZ

Phone: . DOB&: Relation:

mtemate | ' o meme
Address: |  Date: (A-2G 7 Time: LIP3

Deputy: g " Mitea ge:

Phone:

Phone:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

65821 Vd ‘ITUAIONVHO ‘aVOd LLN g2¢

1.

SN N ENEEREN

£L0215ev0 -dX3



SHERTFF'S RETURN - REGULAR

CASE NO: 2013-00222 T

COMMONWEALTH OF PFNNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA

WELLS FARGO

VS

TELESCA DANIEL JR.

JENNA BOOTH , Deputy Sheriff of Lackawanna County

County, Pennsylvania, who being duly sworn according to law,

says, the within NOTICE OF SALE was served upon

TELESCA DANTET JR. the
DEFENDANT , at 0001:10 PM Hour,on the 10th day of April , 2013
at 367 N.BEROMLEY AVE. APT. #B

SCRANTON, PA by handing to

BARBARA RUSHINSKI POWER OF ATT Y 200 N WASHINGTON AVE SCR

a true and attested copy of NOTICE OF SALE together with

and at the same time directing Her attention to the contents thereof.

Sheriff's Costs: So Answers:
Docketing _ .00 John Szymanski, Sheriff
Service .;ﬁ“ .00
Affidavit - 7‘1 .00 Q \@m
Surcharge \ .00 AN

.00 Deputy Sheriff

.00 00/00/0000

Sworn and Subscribed to before
me this day of

A.D.

Notary



RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT

Lackawanna County Sheriff's Office, PA Receipt Date 04/02/2013

_ Receipt Time 12:19:14
200 North Washington Avenue
Scranton PA 18503 Receipt No. 230243

WELLS FARGO (VS) TELESCA DANIEL JR.

Cage Number 2013-00222 T Case nge.: NOTICE OF SALE

Servige Info 001 First Service 4/02/2013 Open

Remarks COLUMBIA

BG

Total Check... + 41.60 Number .. 6063

Total Cash.... + .00

Cash oOut...... - .00

Recelipt Total. = 41.60
———————————————————————— Distribution COf Payment ---------mmmommo o ________
Transaction Description Payment Amount
SUMMONS 41.60 LACKAWANNA CO TREASURER

41.60



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
/} ( Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

DANIEL TELESCA, JR 2013CV11

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _' Zone:

Expires: Q4k251_201;3__ . Warrant: o

Manner:

JAINVQ Wr vOS313L

Notes: ;EPLA!NTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SRS R

Name: {DANIEL TELESCA, JR Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 367 N.BROMLEY AVENUE = Adultin
Phone: . DOB: : Relation: !

FLIADELO0C

Alternate 328UTT ROAD T pate. SRR _
Address: 'ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 ' o8

Phone: Deputy: . Milea ge:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Fime:

Mileage: | 1 i 00

Deputy:

Now, March 25, 2013 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Lackawanna County to

execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according fo law.

Return To: »
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE .
P.O.BCX 380 '
BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBE

£102/5Z/Y0 :dX3 '058) Vd ‘NOLNVHIS ‘S#LdV ‘INNIAY ATTNOHA 'N L9




Lkl

Uniform Statutory Form Financial Power of Attorney
{California Probate Code Section 4401)

NOTICE: THE POWERS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT ARE BROAD AND SWEEPING.
THEY ARE EXPLAINED IN THE UNIFORM STATUTORY FORM POWER OF ATTORNEY
ACT (CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTIONS 4400-4465, INCLUSIVE). IF YQU
HAVE. ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THESE POWERS, OBTAIN COMPETENT LEGAIL
ADVICE. THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE ANYONE TO MAKE MEDICAL AND
OTHER HEALTH CARE DECISIONS FOR YOU. YOU MAY REVOKE THIS POWER OF
ATTORNEY IF YOU LATER WISH TO DO S0.

I, Daniel Telesca Jr, 367 North Bromley Ave , Apt B, Sceranton,
Pennsylvania, 18504 appoint Barbara A. Rushingki, 367 North Bromley
Avenue, Apt. B, Scranton, Pennsylvania, 18504 as my agent
(attorney-in-fact) for me in any lawful way with respect to the
following initialed subjects )

TO GRANT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING POWERS, INITIAL THE LINE IN FRONT OF
(N} AND IGNORE THE LINES IN FRONT OF THE OTHER POWERS. TO GRANT ONE
OR MORE, BUT FEWER THAN ALL, OF THE FOLLOWING POWERS, INITIAL THE
LINE IN FRONT OF EACH POWER YOU ARE GRANTING. TO WITHHOLD A POWER,
DO NOT INITIAL THE LINE IN FRONT OF IT. YOU MAY, BUT NEED NOT,
CROSS OUT EACH POWER WITHHELD.

INITIAL

(A) REAL PROPERTY TRANSACTIONS

(B) TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TRANSACTIONS

(C) STOCK AND BOND TRANSACTIONS

(D) COMMODITY AND OPTION TRANSACTIONS

(E) BANKING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TRANSACTIONS

(F) BUSINESS OPERATING TRANSACTIONS

(G) INSURANCE AND ANNUITY TRANSACTIONS

(H) ESTATE, TRUST, AND OTHER BENEFICIARY TRANSACTIONS

(I) CLAIMS AND LITIGATION

(J}) PERSONAL AND FAMILY MAINTENANCE .

(K) BENEFITS FROM SOCIATL SECURITY, MEDICARE,
MEDICAID, GOVERNMENTAL PROGRAMS, CIVIL SERVICE,
OR MILITARY SERVICE.

(L} RETIREMENT PLAN TRANSACTIONS

(M) TAX MATTERS

'Z§3§d&(ﬂ) ALL OF THE POWERS LISTED AROVE

YOU NEED NOT INITIAL ANY OTHER LINES IF YOU INITIAL LINE (N).

T
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SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

ON THE FOLLOWING LINES, YOU MAY GIVE SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS LIMITING
OR EXTENDING THE POWERS GRANTED TO YOUR AGENT,

My agent shall have the power to direct distributions of principal
and interest from my IRA accounts

UNLESS YOU DIRECT OTHERWISE ABOVE, THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS
EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY AND WILL CONTINUE UNTIL IT IS REVOKED.

This power of attorney will continue to be effective even though I
become incapacitated.

STRIKE THE PRECEEDING SENTENCE IF YOU DO NOT WANT THIS POWER OF
ATTORNEY TO CONTINUE IF YOU BECOME INCAPACITATED.

1 agree that any third party who receives a’copy of this document
may act under it. Revocation of the power of attorney is not
effective as to a third party until the third party has actual
knowledge of the revocation. T agree to indemnify the third party
for ‘any claims that arise against the third party because of
reliance on this power of attorney.

Signed this ] day of %mu. , 20 |4
4

@ﬁ%%& 158-28-9627

{Your signature} ’ (Social Security number)

BY ACCEPTING OR ACTING UNDER THE APPOINTMENT, THE AGENT ASSUMES THE
FIDUCTARY AND OTHER LEGAL RESPONSIBILITIES OF AN AGENT.
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State of D-.Dnnl_\ifjﬂ‘\/(lﬂl.a_: )
County of dﬂﬁlmilﬂﬁﬂ}{ﬂ_ )

On Gﬁ;l“ QU , 20 [a before me, Ef”] { )[J W 10N Notary
Publicy persbnally appeared Daniel Telesca Jr personally known to
me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person(s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity{ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s} acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COMMQONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIALSEAL
: i ERIN O'BRIEN, Notary Public
_ . DF’JHMU Scranton, LackamnnaCoumgg&]gPRY SEAL
{Signature of No L ,

*Notaries may attach another notarizing declaration in lieu of the
above if required by their state.

I declare under penalty of perjury (1) that the person who signed
this power of attorney is personally known to me, or that the
Principal's identity was broven to me by convincing evidence, (2)
that the Principal acknowledged this power of attorney in my
presence, (3) that the individual appears to be of sound mind and
under no duress, fraud or undue influence, and (4) that I am not a
person appointed as the Attorney in Fact. I further declare that I
am not related to the Principal by blood, marriage, domestic
partnership or adoption.

.

> 3i- 40 W= =

(Date) ’ {signature of Witness)

TEQLCJ Y. :Egézswz&fzy.f%/e“ Zha’fifféiﬂn ‘T:?rh_<§

(Address) (Printed Name of Witness)

S(‘.‘_fc\n‘%aﬂ . ‘PJI‘) " (850¢/

{City) {State)
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Tla e ] ]

{Date) (Sa.gn 9&' Witness)
(ﬂ(% L i_m’-QZJ\)E? 3.% _4(4;» ‘)Zr'?-eua A _LAQ II‘D"LOI\.)
{Address) (Printed Name/of Witness)
Strgaton PA 13804
(City) (State)
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AFFIDAVIT POWER OF ATTORNEY IS IN FULL FORCE

e

State of Pq

) SS.

County of _lacKawayna )

Bachaca A Rushigcld  being duly sworn, states:
{Print Name of Designated Agent)

1. I accept the designation of the Principal appointing me as the
Principal's Attorney in Fact under this power of attorney.

2. I have no actual knowledge or notice of a revocation of this
power of attorney by death or otherwise.

3. I represent that any third party honoring this power of attorney
may rely on this declaration. )

(S5ignature of Attorney in Fact)

Sworn to before me on %ﬁ%&m&

. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
1lbg NOTARIAL SEAL
(Signature of Notary Public) ( otampum

i Oounl¥
My Commission Expires December 21, 2015

~
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SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WE\;I;ITS FARGO Case Number

DANIEL TELESCA, JR 2013CV11

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale -Sale Notice
cNtspesiins T mpiressoaeots

NTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Manner: <Not Warrant: -

ALLINNIQ ‘Huvd

Notes:

Served:

‘Denn "

Name: Personaﬁ‘yw Adult In Charge - Posted - Gther

LLADLEL0Z

Address: :Millville, PA 17846 Charge: . M?ﬂ_?z_.& #C S e

Phone:  '570-458-5775 pos: . Relation: . /o[

Atermnage e LT - o
Address: :, Date: [9pgs Time <oy

phone: - Deputy: s?d/é Mifeage:

21 5'563'7000 e

Mileage:
Deputy:

9r8Ll ¥d ITTUATIIN ‘QVYOY LNNLSIHO 858

20 L I e

£102/52/P0 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mcrdan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
Vs, Case Number

DANIEL TELESCA, JR 2013CV11

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNVdN320

Category: -fi"e'al EstateSaI

Warrant:

Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: 04;25;2013

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

,%sa—

[N
i< Q
Name: ‘OCCUPANT Served: Personally Adult In Charg Posted cher 8
. T P A A - - <
Primary 328 UTT ROAD : Adultin =
Address: ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 . Charge: - /“” & 7[ <
Phone: DOB: ~ Relation:
Aternate T T - s - /G S
Address: Date: Oy' (D/, /-} Time: L -,,-50 o
Phone: " Deputy: P Miteage:

Name:  'PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP~  Phone:  215-563-7000

Date: 0/ 677

Time:; / 3'. 57

Miteage: L L - st
Deputy: j) T S [

658LL Vd TTTNAIONYHO ‘QVON LLN 82¢

1021520 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGC

V5.

DANIEL TELESCA, JR

Case Number
2013CV11

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Category:

< Not Specﬂ"ed >

SERVICE COVER SHEET

:ReaIE ate Sale Sale Notlce o

Alternate - )

Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

11 WEST MAIN STREET
"2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ce of Colum a COL

DOB:

;EPHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Expires:

' SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RY{

Served:

Adutlt in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

041252013

Perscnally - Adultln Charge Posted Other

Zone:

Warrant:

lz\um:y\ Pn g\\endr‘;ﬁr

(_\‘Q\P\k
% 1 lu 13
_a

Time:

Mileage:

aisees000

40 SNOILVT3Y 21LS3N0oa

LIADELDE

£102/52/¥0 :dX3 d 'OdNAsSWOO0TE MO0 1d ANZ ‘L334LS NIVIN 1STM LI



SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVLSFS FARGO Case Number

DANIEL TELESCA, JR 2013CV11

SERVICE COVER SHEET

b e e e ———— e e P . H Zone: B
_ Expires: O4f25!2013 Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS I

Category: B

Manner:

J XVL1 ALNMOD YIGNNT0D

Served:

Name: Columbia County Tax Off_i_q_g__ S '

Primary PO Box 380 S it
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge:

LLADELDZ

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: . Relation:

avernate e ey . o |
Address: Date: &ZJU Time: 037/0 Lo

rone: W

Mileage:

215.563-7000

Date:

Time:;

Miteage:

Deputy:

$182) Yd 'DHNEGSIN00TE ‘08¢ X088 Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

£102/5eir0 dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 18560 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRE
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #

Doc Ref #:

3/25/2013

9171924291001000021322

50ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 18559 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/25/2013
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEFPT OF REVY SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: §171924291001000021315
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 50ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 18558 Carrier { service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALLR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

3/25/2013

9171824291001000021308

50ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 18557 Carrier / service:. POST 2PM 372572013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000021282

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Dac Ref#: 50ED2013

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 18556 Carrier / service;

Ship to: 18556
US DEPT OF JUSTICE
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/25/2013

9171824291001000021285

5CED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 18555 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 3/25/2013
Ship to: 18555
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE RM 704 Tracking #: 9171924291001000021278
Doc Ref # 50EDR2013

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 18583 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/25/2013
Ship to: 18553
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000021261
Doc Ref # 50ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV11

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 05, 2013
AT 2:00 O'CLOCK A.M,

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail in the center of Township Route No. 585; thence North Eighteen {18) degrees Forty-two {42} minutes
Twenty-six (26) Seconds West, Three Hundred Six and Three Hundredths {308.3) feet to an iron pin in center of Legislative Route
No. 19083; thence by Tract No. 2, North Seventy-eight (78) Degrees Four (04) Minutes Two (02) Seconds East, Ninety-eight and
Eighty-six Hundredths (98.88) feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, South Thirty-one {31} Degrees Forty-four (44} Minutes
Fifty-seven (57) Seconds East, Ninety-three and Fifty-three Hundredths (93.53) feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, Sauth
Forty-six (48} degrees Twenty-four {24) Minutes Two {02) Seconds East, One Hundred Fourteen and Fifty-five Hundredths (114 .55)
Feet to an iran pin; thence by the same, South Five {05) Degrees Fifty (50) Minutes Fifteen (15) Seconds East, One Hundred
Ninety-six and Ninety-seven Hundredths (196.97) feet fo an iron pin in center of Township Route No. 595; thence by the centerline
of said Township Route, North Seventy-three {73) Degrees Forty (40). Minutes Zero (00) Seconds West, One Hundred Fifty-seven
and Twelve Hundradths (157.12} Feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 1.111 Acres of land.

The hereinabove tract of land being maore fully shown and described on a survey made and prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L 3.
dated October 29, 1988 and a Plan of Subdivision was recorded in March 28, 1989, in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and
for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Record Book 6, Page 165,

Subject to the same exgeptions, reservations, conditions, limitations and covenants as are contained in the hereinafter recited Deed
and in all prior instruments in the line of title.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Daniel Telesca, Jr., by Deed from James R. Bowen and Dorothy J. Bowen, dated
08/28/2011, recorded 09/30/2011 in Instrument Number 201109058,

Pramises being: 328 UTT ROAD, QRANGEVILLE, PA 178558-8156

Tax Parcel # 17-13-006-03,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 17-13-006-03

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DANIEL TELESCA, JR in suit of WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. |f proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 o o _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




RFEAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 5¢-/%

DATE RECEIVED 3. 05 /4
DOCKET AND INDEX &

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION % ,_
WHEREABOQUTS OF LKA _;_7"
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
NOTICES OF SHERITF SALE ﬁf

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR
#x[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE ) (rPM? t} i TIME ::??m
POSTING DATE Y @g 3¢/
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK™ A v, 5%

2"P WEEK S

3% WEEK 27




WRIT O XECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOR  LOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
WELLS FARGO BANK, N A, ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs CIVIL DEVISION

> NO.: 2003-CV-11

./ COLUMBIA COUNTY

DANIEL TELESCA, IR

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFL: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and scll the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 328 UIT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156
(See l.egal Description atlached)

Amount Due $129,415.26
interest from 03/16/2013 to Date of Sale $ _and costs.
@ $21.27 per diem

Parbana. Si (m% )KP,;/

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleak Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated ")) e :)\f_‘_j_-—_ L% B e Aoy

e, N

(SEAL) W TR D
PHS #311505 ok, ‘& ﬁlam g




Phelan Iiallinan, LLP
1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000
Fax - 215-563-3820

Patricia Singiser Representing Lenders in
Ext 1125 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 21, 2013

Ofttice of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St,

N

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 PE = =
S5 = e
RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 8N BE
DANTEL TELESCA, JR zo b
5T
No.: 213-CV-11 R, = i

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: RS UTT ROAD, ORANGEVYILLE, PA 17859-9156

Dear Sir/Madam:

[ would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Exccution on the captioned property, and
transmitting the appropriatc documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale
list for

All of the necessary documents arc cnclosed, together with my check to your order in the

amount of , and the check to the order of the Sheritt in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment of fees
and costs.

Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution,
the Writ of Execution, and the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped sclf-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly,

PAS/ HL.W for
Phelan Hallinan, LILP



PRAECIPE FOK .vyRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAG... FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P.3180-3183

WFELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

Vs CIVIL DIVISION

DANTEL TELESCA, JR > NO.: 2013-CV-11

J COLUMBIA COUNTY

To the PROTHONOTARY:
Issue writ of execution in the above maticr:

Amount Due $126,415.20
Tnterest from 03/16/2013 to Dale of Sale 5

@ $21.27 Per diem
i sy . Loz

Phelan Iallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

Nole: Please attach description of Property.

PIIS # 311505

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

and costs.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail in the center of Township Route No. 595; thence North Eightcen
(18} degrees Forty-two {42) minutes Twenty-six (26) Seconds West, Three Hundred Six and
Three Hundredths (306.3) feet to an iron pin in center of Legislative Route No. 190063, thence by
Tract No. 2, North Seventy-eight (78) Degrees Four (04) Minutes Two (02) Seconds East,
Ninety-eight and Eighty-six Hundredths (98.86) feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, South
Thirty-one (31) Degrecs Forty-four (44) Minutes Fifty-seven (57) Seconds East, Ninety-three
and Fifty-three Hundredths (93.53) feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, South Forty-six (46}
degrees Twenty-four (24) Minutes Two {02) Scconds East, Onc Hundred Fourteen and Fifty-five
Hundredths (114.55) Fect to an iron pin; thence by the same, South Five (05) Degrees Fifty (30}
Minutes Fifteen (15) Seconds East, One Hundred Ninety-six and Ninety-seven Hundredths
{196.97) feet to an iron pin in center of Township Route No. 595; thence by the centerline of said
Township Route, North Seventy-three (73) Degrees Forty (40). Minutes Zero (00) Seconds
West, One Hundred Filty-scven and Twelve Hundredths (157.12) Feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 1.111 Acres of land.
The hereinabove tract of land being more fully shown and described on a survey made and
prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S. dated October 29, 1988 and a Plan of Subdivision was

recorded in March 28, 1989, in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, in Record Book 6, Page 165.

Subject to the same exceptions, rescrvations, conditions, limitations and covenants as are
contained in the hereinafter recited Deed and in all prior instruments in the line of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Daniel Telesca, Jr., by Deed from James R. Bowen
and Dorothy J. Bowen, dated 08/29/2011, rccorded (09/30/2011 in Instrument Number
2011090358.

Premises being: 328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156

Tax Parcel # 17-13-006-03,000



PHELAN HALILINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam . Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff .
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NQO.: 2013-CV-11
DANIEL TELESCA, JR

Dcfendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausc;

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupied

the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

,_\AQAF\
B S e .

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

S <
By iy M Frite
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-363-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS.

CIVIL DIVISION
DANIEL TELESCA, JR

NO.: 2013-CV-11

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attomey hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Service members Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b} that defendant DANIEL TELESCA, JR is over 18 years of age and resides at 367 NORTH
BROMLEY AVENUE, APARTMENT B, SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701.

Thus statement 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

Attorney [or Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintill
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2013-€CV-11

DANIEL TELESCA, JR
Defendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above caplioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

thc mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

the premises 1s non-cwner occupicd

the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fullzlled

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

ﬁfﬂQ/“\f"\
R ey

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authoritics,

Phelan Hallinan, L.1.P
Adam H. Davis, Hsq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

By:



PHELAN HALLINAN, [LLLP Attorney {or Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

\LE
CIVIL DIVISION

DANIEL TELESCA, JR
NO.: 2013-CV-11

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Service members Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(h) that defendant DANIEL TELESCA, IR is over 18 years of agc and resides at 367 NORTH
BROMLEY AVENUE, APARTMENT B, SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701.

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
5. : . -

Phelan ﬁﬁiﬂinan, LLP
Adam 1L Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034
Aitomey for Plaintill




WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO.: 2013-CV-11
DANIEL TELESCA, JR :

Dclendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LI B T A R

PHS # 311505

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorﬁéy sets forth as of the date the Praceipe
tor the Writ of Execulion was filed, the following g information concerning the real property located at 328 UTTLR@AD,
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156. -

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Orwner{s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
DANIEL TELESCA, JR 367 NORTH BROMLEY AVENUE,
APARTMENT B
SCRANTON, A 18504-1701
2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
DANIEL TELESCA, JR 367 NORTH BROMLEY AVENUE,
%ﬂrﬁ“ APARTMENT B
ﬁg@ . SCRANTON, FPA 18504-1701
@u@wﬁm R
3 Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasongbly ascertained, please indicate}

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:
Name Address (ifaddress cannot be
reasonably. ascertained, please indicate)
None. ) SR
SR e b
3 Name and address of every other person who has any record Hen on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose inrerest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None.



7. Name and address of every other porson of whom the plamnuff has knowledge who as any interest in the property which may
be alfected by ihe sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANTF 328 UTT ROAD

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156
DOMESTIC RELATEONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENULE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGII, PA 15222

U.8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1734
FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowlcdge or information and beliet. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to authorities.

lv"“-) — T_
Date: 3/27 /2017 by, (O Przer %/AQ%J
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, [isq., 1d. No.203034

Attorney lor Plamtill




WELLS FARGO BANK., N.A, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift

: CIVIL DIVISION
v. .

NO.; 2013-CV-11

DANIEL TELESCA, JR
Dectendant(s)

LETE Y

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 311545

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1]

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plainti{l 1 the above action, by the undersigned attorney, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe
tor the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information conceming the real properly located at 328 UTT ROAD,
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156.

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
DANIEL TELESCA, JR 367 NORTH BROMLEY AVENTULE,
APARTMENT B
SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judpment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
DANIEL TELESCA, JR 367NORTII BROMLEY AVENUE,
APARTMENT B
SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701
3. Name and last known address of every judsment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}
None.
a. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannol be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who nas any interest in the property which may

be aflected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PETARTMENT OF WELT'ARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

LS. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF I’A

FEDERAL BUILDING

Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

328 UTT ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGII, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A_ § 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authoritics,

Date: 3/)}/20/\3

—_ ' L
by CcePrpes {’ﬁ//ﬁgmmd
Phelan Hallinan, 1.1.P
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

Attorney for Plamntiff




WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NO.: 2013-CV-11
DANIEL TELESCA, JR -

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DANIEL TELESCA, JR XIS
367 NORTH BROMLEY AVENUE, <. ( A
APARTMENT B 2

SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701

**TIIIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS [§ NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TQ COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (rcal cstate) at 328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloemsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$129,415.26 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, latc charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the salc. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If'the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-363-7000.

4. It the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the salc never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
officc. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedulc unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may aiso have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU bO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Scrvices
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17815
(570} 784-8761



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piccc, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Grecnwood,
County of Coluinbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail in the center of Township Route No. 595; thence North Eightcen
(18) dcgrees Fortly-two (42) minutes Twenty-six (26) Seconds West, Threc Hundred Six and
Three Hundredths (306.3) feet to an iron pin in center of Legislative Route No. 19063; thence by
Tract No. 2, North Scventy-eight (78) Degrees Four (04) Minutes Two (02) Seconds Fast,
Ninety-eight and FEighty-six Hundredths (98.86) feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, South
Thirty-one (31) Degrees Forty-four (44) Minutes Fifty-seven (57) Seconds East, Ninety-three
and Fifty-three Hundredths (93.53) feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, South Forty-six (46)
degrees Twenty-four (24) Minutes Two (02) Seconds East, Onc Hundred Fourteen and Tifty-five
Hundredths (114.55) Feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, South Five (05) Degrees Fifty (50)
Minutes Fifteen (15) Seconds Last, One Hundred Nincty-six and Ninety-seven Hundredths
(196.97) feet to an iron pin in center of Township Route No. 595; thence by the centerline of sajd
Township Route, North Seventy-three (73) Degrees Forty (40). Minutes Zero (00) Seconds
West, One Hundred Fifty-seven and Twelve Hundredths (157.12) Feet to the place of beginning,

Containing 1.111 Acres of land.
The hereinabove tract of land being more fully shown and described on a survey made and
prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.1..S. dated October 29, 1988 and a Plan of Subdivision was

recorded in March 28, 1989, in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, in Record Book 6, Page 165,

Subject to the samc cxceptions, reservations, conditions, limitations and covenants as are
containcd in the hereinafter recited Deed and in all prior instruments in the line of titlc,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Daniel Telesca, Jr., by Deed from James R. Bowen
and Dorothy J. Bowen, dated 08/29/2011, recorded 09/30/2011 in Instrument Number
201109058,

Premises being: 328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156

Tax Parcel # 17-13-006-03,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2013-CV-11

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs.

DANIEL TELESCA, JR

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF GREENWOOD, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156
Parcel No. 17-13-006-03,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: §129,415.26

Attorncys {or Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



WEI LS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NQO.: 2413-CV-11
DANIEIL TELESCA, JR
Deiendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 311505

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the datc the Praecipe
{or the Wril of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 328 UTT ROAD,
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156.

I Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address canntot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
DANIEL TELESCA, JR 367 NORTH BROMLEY AVENUL,
APARTMENT B
SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Narme Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicatc)
DANIEL TELESCA, JR 367 NORTH BROMLEY AVENUE,
APARTMENT B
SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Namc Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address {il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale,
Name Address (if address cannot be

rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



=1

be affecled by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OQCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc jndicate)

328 LUTT ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
r.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0.BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statcments herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date; 3/)//20/@

¢ : X A? )
By: _( Ca&ﬂzbw ,W, Pt
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Adam II. Davis, Esq., [d. No.203034
Attorney for Plamtiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
County of Columbia and Statc ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNINCG at a P.K. nail in the center of Township Route No. 595; thenee North Eighteen
(18) degrees Forty-two (42) minutes Twenty-six (26) Seconds West, Three Hundred Six and
Three Hundredths (306.3) feet to an iron pin in center of Legisiative Route No. 19063; thenee by
Tract No. 2, North Seventy-eight (78) Degrees Four (04) Minutes Two (02) Seconds East,
Ninety-eight and Eighty-s1x Hundredths (98.86) feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, South
Thirty-one (31) Degrees Forty-four (44) Minutes Fifty-seven (57) Seconds East, Ninety-three
and Fifty-three Hundredths (93.53) feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, South Forty-six (46)
degrees Twenty-four (24) Minutes T'wo (02) Seconds Hast, One Hundred Fourteen and Fifty-five
Hundredths (114.35) Feet to an 1ron pin; thence by the same, South Five (05) Degrecs Fifty (50)
Minutes Fifteen (15) Seconds East, One Hundred Ninety-six and Ninety-seven Hundredths
(196.97) fect to an iron pin in center of Township Route No. 595; thence by the centerline of said
Township Route, North Seventy-three (73) Degrees Forty (40). Minutes Zero (00) Seconds
West, Onc Hundred Fifty-scven and Twelve Hundredths (157.12) Feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 1.111 Acres of land.

The hereinabove tract of land being more fully shown and described on a survey made and
prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L..S. dated October 29, 1988 and a Plan of Subdivision was
recorded in March 28, 1989, in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, in Record Book 6, Page 165.

Subjcct to the same exceptions, rescrvations, conditions, limitations and covenants as are
contained in the hereinafter recited Deed and in all prior instruments in the line of title,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Daniel Telesca, Jr., by Deed from Jamces R. Bowen
and Dorothy J. Bowen, dated 08/29/201 1, recorded 09/30/2011 in Instrument Number
201109058.

Premises being: 328 UTT ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156

Tax Parcel # 17-13-006-03,000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintilf OF COT.UMBIA COUNTY
V5,
No.: 2013-CV-11
DANIEL TELESCA. JR
Defendants ISSULD
NOW, . 2(.}._ L .. -  High Sheritf of Col umbia (?{aﬁrﬂ}_; Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of  Counly, PPennsylvania, to exceute this Writ, This depulation being
made al the request and risk of the Plamtiif,
Detendants alleged address s _
Shenff, Columbiz County, Pennsylvania
By —
Dcputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 Lat O'Clock _ . m., served the within

upon _

at

__ by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and madc known to

the conlents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me Sco Answers,
this
day of 20
BY: I
Notary Public Sheriff
. 20 Sce return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Depuly Sherift



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

STERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print logibly. inswring

PROCESS RECEiIP) and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
| Expiration date

Plaintift ' " No. 2013-Cvol]
WELLS FARGO BANK. N A,

" Detfendant . . Twpe or Writ of Complaing
_DANIEL TELESCA, IR EXECUTIONNOTICE OT SALE
SERV] NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. TTC.. 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPT ION(JE PROPLRTY T( BE LEVIED. ATTACTED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street ar RED. Apartiment No., Cily, Bora, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

328 UTT ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST [N EXPEDITING SERVICE.

_PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE.
NOW, - o 20, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA Counlty, PA do hereby deputize the Shediff ol .
County., cxecute the within and make return theteaf according 1o law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penma.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheriff levving upon or atlaching sy
property under within wiil may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifving person of lev ¥ ar
atachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherilt to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or remcval of any such property before
shen!T s sale thereof,

Si gm%mhm ()ngumlm,;yguebtmg s\wmc an behalf of XX Plaintit? 'I't:_l.t-:phone Numtser Date
_ . Defendant b . - X
ADIMESS: One Perm Ceniler @ §uhu1bd11 Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000 &7 / 2 //@/J
Philadelphia, FA 19103-1814

o SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRllli, BELOW TIIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number

' RETURNED: ) _
AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before ine this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shicrll

of 20

Sipnatwre af Sherff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTME! ™

SHERTFT SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please Lype or print leg;ibly, insuring
PROCESS RECLIPT and AT IDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration dale

Plaintilf ' B [ No:2013-Cv-T1
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. i
Defendant ’ ' Type or Writ of (fimnpiaint
DANIEL TUHLESCA, JR _ EXECUTTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER T, NAME OF INDIVIDUAT. COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIRD, ATIACHED OR SALT.
4 DANIEL TELESCA, JR
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFL. Apartment Nov, City, Boro, Twp. State and Zip Code)

328 UTT ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9156 _ N

SPLECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE. _
NOW, L .20 _. L Shenilf of COLUMBIA County. PA do hercby deputize the Sher[Faf
County. 10 execute the within and make retum thereof according to law.

SheniTof COLUMBIA County, Penns,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECLUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon o allaching any
property under within writ may leave same without o watchunan, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, atler notifying person of levy or
attachment witheut hability on the part of such deputy or sheniff to any plaintifl herein tor any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherift’s sale thereof.

Si gnului?.l%ﬂomcy arother Criginator requesting service on behalf of XX PlaintlT I Telephone Number ! Date
-~

@@W ; f{1 . ’?M _.. Defendant. i
ADIDRESS: Onc Penn Ct:nte?i Subur’lgz'm Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (213)563-7000 (;/Z//Z(ﬁ/\‘_?

Philadelphia. PA 19103-1814 _ _
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERITY ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW TIIIS LINE

PLAINTIIF Court Nummber

RETURNED:

_ day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherill

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this

of ) ) 20

Signature of Sheriif’ Datc

Sheritf of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME® ™

SHERIFF SERVICE . INSTRUCTIONS: Plcase type or print legibly, insurning
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT O RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
_ ) _ Expiration date
Plaintif{’ o 2003-CV-11
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Defendant ' Type or Writ of C omplaint
- DANIEL TELESCA, JR EXCECUTIONY N()TI( E OF SALL

SER ‘T NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORA TION, ETC., TO SERVICEK OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T BE LEVIED, ATTACTIED OR SALE

A DANIEL TELESCA. JR )

AT ADDRESS (Sirget or RTD, Apactient No., Cily, Boro, Twp., Statz and Zip Code}

367 NORTH BROMLEY AVENUL, APARTMENT B

SCRANTON, PA 18504-1701
* SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20 _. L Sherif{ ol COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputive the Sheriff of
County, 1o cxecute the wilhin and make return thereol acconding o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. Penni.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF CXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN  Any deputy sherit! levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without a watclunan, in custody of whomever is found in possession. stter notitving person of levy or
attuchment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherilT 1 any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such properly before
wheriff’s sale thereol

Stgmature of Atorney or other Originalor requgsting service on behalf of XX Plaintitt ’I‘c-lcphnii;: Number Dty
T A ' /‘& __ Defendant i .
ADDRESS: One Penn Center af Suburban Station. 1617 Joha F. Kennedy Bowlevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000 ,_?/Z //Z&/)}
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 !

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Court Wumber

RETURNEIY:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this day 50 ANSWERS ) Date
Signature of Dep. ShenlT

of . . - 20

Sisnaturc of ShertfT Date

Shen [T of




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s)
DANIEL TELESCA, JR at any out of county address(cs) via process scrver for this action.

[ remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Patricia A. Singiser

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 ext. 1125
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 ext. 1125

Fax: (215) 563-3826
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Phelan Haltinan, LLI? TD Bank, NA 01289673
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT }.
3/20/2013 wxakl] 350.00 [

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Sireet
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
HLW [311505] 328 UTT ROAD (2013-CV-11) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
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